

Date: 13.03.2023

To.

BSE Limited
Floor 25, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400001
Scrip Code: 543470

Subject: Disclosure of Inter-se transfer of shares between Promoters / Promoter Group in accordance with Regulation 10(5) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/ Madam,

With reference to the captioned subject, we would like to inform that the Company has received an intimation regarding inter-se transfer of shares amongst promoter group as follows:

Date	of	Name	of	person	Name of the Transferee/	Number of	%	of
Transaction		(belongs	to	promoter	Acquirer	shares proposed to	holding	
on or after		group) Tr	ans	feror		be acquired		
						by consideration		
17 th	March,	CoVisible	e	Solutions	Mrs. Priti Vijay Gupta	31,610	0.31	
2023		(India) Pr	ivat	e Limited				

This transaction, being an inter-se transfer of shares amongst the Promoter Group, falls within the exemptions provided under Regulation 10(1)(a)(ii) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011. Consequent to the above acquisition, the Equity Shareholding of the said Acquirer in the Company will be 64,700 (Sixty Four Thousand Seven Hundred) equity shares and the Transferor Shareholding will be 2,67,538 (Two Lakhs Sixty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Thirty Eight) equity shares.

The Aggregate holding of Promoter and Promoter Group before and after the above inter se transaction remains the same.

SoftTech Engineers Limited

CMMi/3, ISO 9001: 2015 CIN: L30107PN1996PLC016718

Registered Office: SoftTech Towers, 1 Baner Rd, Opp. Royal Enfield Showroom, Baner, Pune, Maharashtra 411045

(S) +91 20 67183711
(D) enquiries@softtech-engr.com
(D) www.softtech-engr.com

In this connection necessary disclosure under Regulation 10(5) for the above said acquisition in prescribed format, as submitted by the Acquirer is enclosed herewith for your kind information and records.

Kindly take the same on record and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking you,

For SoftTech Engineers Limited

Akancha Bhadani Compliance Officer

PRITI VIJAY GUPTA

Flat No. B1-503, Gagan Vihar, Kondhawa Road, Near Gangadham Market Yard, Bibvewadi, Pune 411037

Email: priti@softtech-engr.com, Contact: 9850839511

Date: 13.03.2023

To,

BSE Limited Floor 25, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001 Scrip Code: 543470

Subject: Submission of Disclosure required under Regulation 10(5) of the SEBI (SAST)

Dear Sir/Madam,

I hereby submit the disclosure as required under Regulation 10(5) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011, for acquisition of 31,610 (Thirty One Thousand Six Hundred Ten) equity shares held by CoVisible Solutions (India) Private Limited in SoftTech Engineers Limited, details of which are stated

Date of Transaction on or after	Name of person (belongs to promoter group) Transferor	Name of the Transferee/ Acquirer	Number of shares proposed to be acquired	% of holding
	CoVisible Solutions (India) Private Limited	Mrs. Priti Vijay Gupta	by consideration 31,610	0.31

This transaction, being an inter-se transfer of shares amongst the promoter group, falls within the exemptions provided under Regulation 10(1)(a)(ii) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011. The aggregate holding of Promoter and Promoter Group before and after the above inter-se transaction

In this connection necessary disclosure under Regulation 10(5) for the above said acquisition in the prescribed format is enclosed herewith for your kind information and records.

Kindly take the same on your record and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking you,

Priti Vijay Gupta

(Acquirer/Promoter Group)

Enclosure:

1. Disclosure under Regulation 10(5) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 10(5) – Intimation to Stock Exchanges in respect</u> of acquisition under Regulation 10(1)(a) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and <u>Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	SoftTech Engineers Limited
2.	Name of the acquirer(s)	Mrs. Priti Vijay Gupta
3.	Whether the acquirer(s) is/ are promoters of the	Yes, Acquirer belongs to the Promoter group of
	TC prior to the transaction. If not, nature of	Target Company prior to the transaction
	relationship or association with the TC or its	ranger company prior to the transaction
	promoters	
4.	Details of the proposed acquisition	
a.	Name of the person(s) from whom shares are	CoVisible Solutions (India) Private Limited
1	to be acquired	Tivate Limited
b.	Proposed date of acquisition	On or after 17th March, 2023
c.	Number of shares to be acquired from each	31,610 Equity Shares
+	person mentioned in 4(a) above	7
d.	Total shares to be acquired as % of share	0.31
	capital of TC	
e.	Price at which shares are proposed to be	Rs. 170/-
F	Acquired	
f.	Rationale, if any, for the proposed transfer	Inter-se transfer of shares amongst promoter
5.	Polovort 1 1 2	group
J.	Relevant sub-clause of regulation 10(1)(a) under	Regulation 10(1)(a)(ii) of SEBI (SAST)
	which the acquirer is exempted from making open offer	Regulations, 2011
6.		
0.	If, frequently traded, volume weighted average	VWAMP: 170
	market price for a period of 60 trading days	
r	preceding the date of issuance of this notice as	Since Company shares are frequently Traded
	traded on the stock exchange where the maximum volume of trading in the shares of the TC are	,
	recorded during such period.	
7.	If in-frequently traded, the price as determined in	
	terms of clause (e) of sub-regulation (2) of	Not Applicable
	regulation 8.	,
3.	Declaration by the acquirer, that the acquisition	
	price would not be higher by more than 25% of	Yes, Declaration attached as Annexure - A.
	the price computed in point 6 or point 7 as	
	applicable.	
· .	Declaration by the acquirer, that the transferor and	Voc Deal di
8	transferee have complied / will comply with	Yes, Declaration attached as Annexure - A .
	applicable disclosure requirements in Chapter V	
	of the Takeover Regulations, 2011 (corresponding)	
**	provisions of the repealed Takeover Regulations	
	1997)	
0.	Declaration by the acquirer that all the conditions	Ves Declaration att. 1
1	specified under regulation 10(1)(a) with respect to	Yes, Declaration attached as Annexure - A.
	exemptions has been duly complied with.	

	1.	Shareholding details	Before the		After the	
			propo		sed proj	
			transaction		transaction	
				% w.r.t	No. of	% w.r.t
			shares	total	shares	total
			/voting	Share	/voting	Share
1			rights	capital of	rights	capital of
L				TC		TC
L	a.	Acquirer(s) and PACs (other than sellers)(*)				
	i.	Priti Vijay Gupta	33,090	0.33%	64,700	0.64%
L	ii.	Vijay Shantiswarup Gupta	36,81,234	36.25%	36,81,234	36.25%
L	iii.	Chirag Vijay Gupta	94,400	0.93%	94,400	0.93%
	b.	Seller (s)			. , . ,	3.50,3
	i.	Covisible Solutions India Private Limited	2,99,148	2.95%	2,67,538	2.63%

Note:

- (*) Shareholding of each entity may be shown separately and then collectively in a group.
- The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In case, there is more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

Priti Vijay Gupta (Acquirer/Promoter Group)

•

Date: 13.03.2023 Place: Pune

Annexure - A

DECLARATION BY ACQUIRER

This is with respect to the following proposed acquisition of shares, being an inter-se transfer of shares amongst the Promoter and Promoter Group of the Target Company (TC) viz. SoftTech Engineers Limited:

Inter-se Transfer of 31,610 (0.31%) shares from CoVisible Solutions (India) Private Limited, Promoter Group of the TC to Mrs. Priti Gupta, being promoter in the shareholding pattern filed by the TC for not less than three years prior to the proposed acquisition.

In this regard, the undersigned being the proposed acquirer, hereby declare that:

- acquisition price would not be higher by more than 25% of the price computed in point 7.
- b. the transferor and transferee have complied / will comply with applicable disclosure requirements in Chapter V of the Takeover Regulations, 2011 (corresponding provisions of the repealed Takeover Regulations, 1997);
- c. all the conditions specified under regulation 10(1)(a) with respect to exemptions has been duly complied

Priti Vijay Gupta

(Acquirer/Promoter Group)

Date: 13.03.2023 Place: Pune